# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5330053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRUKER DALTONICS, INC.	12/21/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRUKER SCIENTIFIC LLC
Street Address:	40 MANNING ROAD
City:	BILLERICA
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14308772
Application Number:	14978508
Application Number:	15099054
Application Number:	15140554
Application Number:	15197868
Application Number:	15346977
Application Number:	15434233
Application Number:	62634412
Application Number:	15978816
Application Number:	62680023
Application Number:	12387094
Application Number:	10159222
Application Number:	10178951
Application Number:	09374477
Application Number:	11166038
Application Number:	09507424
Application Number:	10866514
Application Number:	09507423
Application Number:	09883854
Application Number:	09884452

PATENT REEL: 048083 FRAME: 0724

505283279

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10900987
Application Number:	10901424
Application Number:	09570797
Application Number:	10371152
Application Number:	09798393
Application Number:	10672933
Application Number:	11146910
Application Number:	09798785
Application Number:	09880717
Application Number:	09881576
Application Number:	09882361
Application Number:	11219639
Application Number:	11418171
Application Number:	12229836
Application Number:	12966744
Application Number:	11055530

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)448-4607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-658-4844 X233

Email: giuseppe@benoit-cote.com

**BENOIT & COTE Correspondent Name:** 300-560 CREMAZIE E Address Line 1:

MONTRÉAL, QUEBEC H2P 1E8 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G1529CA00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GIUSEPPE CALDERONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Giuseppe Calderone/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Conversion documents#page1.tif source=Conversion documents#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048083 FRAME: 0725

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BRUKER DALTONICS INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRUKER

DALTONICS INC." TO "BRUKER SCIENTIFIC LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 10:22 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2019.

3329415 8100V SR# 20188331490 Authentication: 204193041 Date: 12-28-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:22 PM 12/21/2018 FILED 10:22 PM 12/21/2018 SR 20188331490 - File Number 3329415

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

State of Delaware Certificate of Conversion of Bruker Daltonics Inc. From a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is December 15, 2000 as BDAL Acquisition Corp. and later renamed Bruker Daltonics Inc.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Bruker Daltonics Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Bruker Scientific LLC.
- 6. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 7. The conversion shall be effective as of January 1, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 7 day of December, 2018.

**PATENT** REEL: 048083 FRAME: 0727

**RECORDED: 01/17/2019**